
Kittitas County
Public Health Office

 
Agenda Staff Report

 
AGENDA DATE: 
12/7/2010
 
ACTION REQUESTED: 
Request the ratification of the signature of the Public Health Administrator , executing the 2007-2011
Consolidated Contract #C14952 Amendment  #27 between Kittitas County Public Health Department  and
Washingotn State Department of Health (effective date of this amendment is January 1, 2007 through
December 31, 2011)
 
BACKGROUND: 
The Consolidated Contract is the vehicle used by the Washington State Department of Health to channel
state-authorized funding for programs and services to the Kittitas County Public Health Department. This
agreement represents the 27th Amendment to the Consolidated Contract Agreement #C14952 and provides
funding to support the services provided by the Kittitas County Public Health Department.  This amendment
reflects the changes outlined on the attached grant/contract review form.
 
INTERACTION: 
Kittitas County Board of Health:  Approve the Administrator's signature on this contract at its November 18,
2010 meeting.
Prosecutor's  Office: Contract was reviewed and approved by the Kittitas County Prosecutor's Office on
November 4, 2010.
Auditor's Office: Contract was reviewed and approved by the Kittitas County Auditor's Office
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
The Board of county Commissioners ratifies the signature of the Public Heatlh Administrator, executing the
2007-2011 Consolidated Contract Amendment #C14952 Amendment #27 between Kittitas County Public
Health Department and Washington State Department of Health (effective date of this amendment  is
January 1, 2007 through December 31, 2011)
 
HANDLING: 
Clerk of the Board  to send notice of the approval to the Kittitas County Auditor's Office.
 
**Please note the Health Department will route originals to contractor, BOCC, Autidor's Office, and Public
Health Files.
 
LEAD STAFF: 
Linda Navarre
 


